2019 WISTCA Girls All-State Track and Field Team

100

1 Amari Brown

2 Kiley Robbins

3 Sylvia Johansen
4 Ja'Cey Simmons
5 Jetta Mays

6 Maddy Troy

6 Haley Durst

200

1 Amari Brown

2 Ja'Cey Simmons
3 Maddy Troy

4 Kiley Robbins

5 Jetta Mays

6 Tatum Straw

4

o

1 Chloe Larsen

2 Rachel Bottum

3 Savanah Balcerak

4 Hannah Constable

5 Krista Baumgartner
6 Sarah Bova

800

1 Roisin Willis

2 Lydia Malecek

3 Brooke Lytle

4 Clare Pitcher

5 Hannah Constable
6 Kayci Martensen

JR Milwaukee King
JR Divine Savior

FR Clinton

SR Wauwatosa West
SO Wauwatosa East
JR Kenosha Tremper
SR Ithaca/Weston

JR Milwaukee King
SR Wauwatosa West
JR Kenosha Tremper
JR Divine Savior

SO Wauwatosa East
SR Catholic Memorial

SO Waunakee
SR East Troy

JR Muskego

JR Johnson Creek
SR Neenah

SO Waunakee

FR Stevens Point
SO Onalaska

SR Waukesha West
JR Franklin

JR Johnson Creek
FR Benton Co-Op

11.64
11.94
11.95
12.00
12.06
12.12
12.12

23.40
2418
24.20
24.50
24.60
24.86

56.91
57.15
57.49
58.11

58.30
58.66

2:05.68
2:13.43
2:13.59
2:14.17
2:14.84
2:15.07



1600

1 Amalia Malecek
2 Sage Wagner

3 Anna Fauske

4 Leah Kralovetz
5 Kate Sperka

6 Kate Jochims

3200

1 Kora Malecek

2 Leah Kralovetz

3 Lauren Pansegrau
4 Kayci Martensen
5 Kate Jochims

6 Isabela Ross

100 High Hurdles

1 Jadin O'Brien
2 Destiny Huven

3 Mackenzie Heyroth

4 Bailee Dierks
5 Kynnedi Malone
6 Ellie Johnson

300 Low Hurdles

1 Jadin O'Brien

2 Mackenzie Heyroth

3 Bailee Dierks

4 Sierra Thuecks
5 Gabby Johnson
6 Maykayla Rice

SO Onalaska
SR Ashwaubenon
SO Kaukauna
SR Denmark
SO Muskego
SR Muskego

SO Onalaska

SR Denmark

FR Middleton

FR Benton Co-Op
SR Muskego

FR Oak Creek

JR Divine Savior
SR Nicolet

SR Lodi

SR Hudson

SO Nicolet

SO Kettle Moraine

JR Divine Savior
SR Lodi

SR Hudson

SO Hartford Union
SO Freedom

SR Racine Horlick

4:55.77
4:56.22
4:56.56
4:56.84
4:57.79
4:58.48

10:36.25
10:38.12
10:47.81
10:48.84
10:51.06
10:51.12

13.91
14.00
14.36
14.55
14.58
14.66

42.34
43.61

4419
44.35
44.73
44.83



4 x 100 Rel
1 Milwaukee King
1) Camarii Tellis JR
3) Rosie Cramer SR
2 Divine Savior Holy Angels
1) Makayla Hughes SO
3) Michalene McQuide FR
3 Nicolet
1) Josie Kelderman SR
3) Reese Parish JR
4 Oshkosh West
1) Megan Best SR
3) Nithya Ambati SR
5 Oak Creek
1) Andrea Glaz SO
3) Katie Gard SR
6 Muskego
1) Bella Seitz JR
3) Mina Sejfovic SR

4 x 200 Relay

1 Nicolet
1) Ituoghirisic Igoni SO
3) Kynnedi Malone SO
2 Divine Savior Holy Angels
1) Makayla Hughes SO
3) Michalene McQuide FR
3 Oshkosh West
1) Megan Best SR
3) Claire Sugrue SR
4 West Bend West
1) Ashlyn Uebersetzig SO
3) Olivia Burns SR
5 Bloomer
1) Maggie Sarauer JR
3) Vanessa Jenneman JR
6 Pulaski
1) Kayla Lipsey JR
3) Leighann Binkowski JR

46.70

2) Amari Brown JR

4) Makayla Jackson SR
48.23
2) Jadin O'Brien JR
4) Kiley Robbins JR
48.48
2) Kynnedi Malone SO
4) Destiny Huven SR
48.96
2) Claire Sugrue SR
4) Devin Hable JR
49.17
2) Rachel Blaskowski FR
4) Maddie Gard SR
49.17

2) Emilia Dalamangas JR

4) Macy Brzeczkowski JR

1:42.39
2) Reese Parish JR
4) Destiny Huven SR
1:42.53
2) Laetitia Faye SO
4) Reegan Schmidt SR
1:42.71
2) Nithya Ambati SR
4) Devin Hable JR
1:42.92
2) Maddie Paulson JR
4) Abbey Canfield JR
1:43.27
2) Grace Post SR
4) Alexa Post FR
1:43.80
2) Gianna Kornaus JR
4) Maddy Karcz JR



4 x 400 Relay

1 Stevens Point
1) Taylor Konczal SR
3) Maddie Hyland JR
2 Waunakee
1) Sarah Bova SO
3) Kylee Grabarski FR
3 Hamilton
1) Elizabeth Behrndt SR
3) Morgan Price SR
4 Lodi
1) Mackenzie Heyroth SR
3) Hannah Busser SR
5 Muskego
1) Grace Lundie FR
3) Rachel Helm FR
6 Appleton North
1) Iris Hertting SR
3) Ireland Budiac JR

4 x 800 Relay

1 Muskego
1) Brittany Helm JR
3) Kate Sperka SO
2 Onalaska
1) Aubrey Clements SO
3) Kora Malacek SO
3 Waukesha West
1) Brooke Studnicki SR
3) Kylie Anderson FR
4 Appleton North
1) Iris Hertting SR
3) Kerry Flood SO
5 Osceola
1) Katie Haase SR
3) Lauren Ellefson SO
6 Edgewood
1) Emily Maiers JR
3) Sydney Olson SO

3:53.81
2) Mallory Greenwood FR
4) Roisin Willis FR

3:58.45
2) Riley Armstrong SR
4) Chloe Larsen SO
3:58.79
2) Lexi Zuehlke JR
4) Rachel Passow SR
4:00.09

2) Isabelle Clary SR
4) Rhianna Walzer SR
4:00.26
2) Savanah Balcerak JR
4) Emilia Dalamangas JR

4:00.50
2) Annessa |hde JR
4) Sydney Squier SR
9:14.37
2) Rachel Helm FR
4) Kate Jochims SR
9:19.85
2) Amalia Malacek SO
4) Lydia Malacek SO
9:22.84
2) Allyssa Reeves SR
4) Brooke Lytle SR
9:23.79
2) Sydney Squier SR
4) Annessa lhde JR
9:30.69
2) Alli Fogelberg SO
4) Caroline Gearin JR
9:31.13

2) Kaitlyn Barth SR

4) Maeve O'Driscoll JR



High Jump

1 Olivia Vanzeeland FR Kaukauna 5-07.00
2 Sophee Mink SR DeForest 5-06.00
2 Ella Meeuwsen SO Bay Port 5-06.00
2 Riley Kindt JR Brookfield East 5-06.00
5 Abby Belschner SR Cedarburg 5-04.00
5 Nadia Vo JR Franklin 5-04.00
5 Sydney Spaeth SR West Bend East 5-04.00
5 Katie Chesebro SR Milton 5-04.00
5 Kathryn Thomas FR Bay Port 5-04.00
5 Naomi Andrews JR Sun Prairie 5-04.00
5 Brinley Wood SR Cuba City 5-04.00
Pole Vault

1 Olivia Fabry SR De Pere 12-00.00
2 Julia Moore SO Arrowhead 11-09.00
3 Grace Kowalkowski SR De Pere 11-06.00
3 Abby Rynes JR Richland Center 11-06.00
5 Emma Warr SR Muskego 11-00.00
5 Gracie Holland JR Marshfield 11-00.00
5 Charlotte Sweet SO Madison Memorial 11-00.00
5 Rachel Brockish SR Arrowhead 11-00.00
5 Paige Hickson JR Northland Pines 11-00.00
Long Jump

1 Parker Buske SR Madison East 18-09.50

2 Jessica Brueggeman SO Royall 18-08.25

3 Nadia Vo JR Franklin 18-08.00

4 Camarii Tellis JR Milwaukee King 18-07.50

5 Makayla Jackson SR Milwaukee King 18-07.00

6. Madison Page SR Elkhorn Area 18-05.00

Triple Jump

1 Kiara Lee SR La Follette 41-00.75

2 Jessica Brueggeman SO Royall 38-09.75

3 Jaiah Hopf FR Wisconsin Luther 38-07.50

4 Ryann Porter JR JanesvilleParker 38-04.50

5 Emily Herzberg JR Melrose-Mindoro  38-04.25

6 Grace Hebel SO Westby 38-02.00



Shot Put

1 Danni Langseth

2 Aubrey Schoeneman
3 Eve Goldstein

4 Reette Thorns

5 Ratka Karac

6 Kiara Wedell

Discus

1 Danni Langseth
2 Gianna Trotter
3 Mia Ketelhohn
4 Cynthia Rosales
5 Eve Goldstein

6 Alexis Johnson

SO D.C. Everest 45-06.25

JR Mercer 43-03.75

JR Somerset 43-02.50

JR Madison Memorial 43-00.50

SR Greenfield 43-00.00

SR Wautoma 42-08.50
SO D.C. Everest 149-00
FR Fond du Lac 136-05
SR Cedarburg 135-09
JR Madison Memorial 135-00
JR Somerset 134-08

SR Baraboo 132-04



2019 WISTCA Boys’ All-State Track and Field Team

100 Dash

1 Elijah Johnson SR Washington 10.50

2 Lukas Beck SO Aquinas 10.73

3 Alex Lesperance SR Waukesha North 10.78

4 Jamar Davis SR La Crosse Cent. 10.79

5 Jaylen Grant SR Kenosha Indian 10.82

6 Max Bennett SR Wautoma 10.86

200 Dash

1 Elijah Johnson SR Washington 21.38

2 Benjamin Labuzzetta JR Holmen 21.81

3 Lukas Beck SO Aquinas 21.84

4 Tejay Evans SO West De Pere 21.97

5 Evan Schuster JR Racine St. Cath. 22.00

6 Chimere Dike JR Waukesha North 22.01

400 Dash

1 Evan Schuster JR Racine St. Cath. 48.82
2 Chase Roberts JR Wauwatosa East 48.86
3 Ashton Schwartzman SO Wild Rose 49.01

4 Ethan Burch SR Oconomowoc 49.13
5 Erik Jorgenson SR Westby 49.22

6 Ethan King SR Kenosha Bradford 49.25
800 Run

1 Rowen Ellenberg SR Kimberly 1:55.41
2 Aaron Leverson SR Janesville Craig 1:55.69
3 Austin Boeldt SR Sheboygan South 1:56.25
4 Adam Rzentkowski SR Rosholt 1:56.35
5 Drew Bosley SR Homestead 1:56.52
6 Blake Milkowski SR Stevens Point 1:57.05
1600 Run

1 Drew Bosley SR Homestead 4:12.14
2 Rowen Ellenberg SR Kimberly 4:12.28
3 Caleb Easton SR Middleton 4:14.59
4 Henry Chapman SR East Troy 4:16.95
5 Andrew Pahnke SR McFarland 4:18.46
6 Jake Krause JR Hortonville 4:19.70



3200 Run

1 Drew Bosley

2 Matthew Meinke
3 Max Loetscher
4 Jack Scherer

5 Alex Vance

6 Khalid Mohamed

110 High Hurdl

1 Mason Malm

2 Joe Salamone

3 Mitchell VanVooren
4 Davis Wenthe

5 Caleb Frazer

6 Hayden Wagner

300 Int. Hurdles

1 Davis Wenthe

2 Luke Pingel

3 Mason Malm

4 Riley Olson

5 Landon Peterson
6 Hayden Wagner

High Jump

1 Cade Meyer

2 Jay Jay Rankins

3 Bryce Edwards

3 Trevion Moore

3 Jacob Carriveau

3 Mike Ayensu-Mensah
3 Nolan Wollmer

3 Collin Schulz

3 Matthew Hansen

3 Davis Wenthe

3 Jackson Mittelstadt
3 Matt Davis

SR Homestead
SR Neenah

SR Madison East
SO Oshkosh North
JR Oconomowoc
JR GB Preble

JR Loyal

JR West Bend East
SR Peshtigo

JR G-E-T

SO Kimberly

SR Slinger

JR G-E-T

SR Freedom
JR Loyal

SR Cambridge
SO Onalaska
SR Slinger

SO Monroe

JR Racine Case
SR Sparta

SR Janesville Craig
JR West De Pere
SR Appleton North
JR Whitefish Bay
JR Lakeside Luth.
JR New Berlin West
JR G-E-T

SR Mayville

JR Benton Co-Op

8:57.70
9:02.76
9:12.90
9:14.13
9:15.80
9:19.85

14.53
14.56
14.59
14.61
14.68
14.74

37.97
38.21
38.59
39.01
39.10
39.22

6-09.00
6-07.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00
6-06.00



Pole Vault

1 Maxwell Meyer
2 Eli Tranel

3 Brock Kovacic
4 Max Rauch

5 Jack Browne

5 Logan Larson
5 Max Herkert

5 Dylan Sieloff

5 Aaron Sobush

Long Jump
1 Alex Lesperance

2 Chimere Dike

3 Dameco Walker
4 Lucas Heyroth
5 Tony Beighley

6 Evan Schuster

Triple Jump
1 Ladell Cannon

2 Shane Staerkel

3 Jared Schneider

4 Isaiah Gash

5 Will Mortimer

6 Jo'Vontae Coleman

Shot Put

1 Andrew Stone
2 Treyton Wedig
3 Nick Tomasovic
4 Gracien Jules
5 Adam Strouf

6 Gage Haack

Discus

1 Andrew Stone

2 Finn Shields

3 Logan Zschernitz
4 Jackson Acker

5 Austin Jentz

6 Nick Tomasovic

SR Oconomowoc

SR West Bend West
SR Sheboygan South
SR Peshtigo

SR Brookfield East
JR Menomonee Falls
SR Verona Area

SR Fond du Lac

JR New Berlin West

SR Waukesha North
JR Waukesha North
SR Brown Deer

FR Lodi

SO Edgerton

JR Racine St. Cath.

SR La Follette

SR Franklin

SR Homestead

JR Bay Port

SR Kenosha Indian
SR Turner

SR Fond du Lac

JR Kettle Moraine

JR Kimberly

SR Wayland Academy
JR Rice Lake

SR Stevens Point

SR Fond du Lac
JR Elkhart Lake
SR Spencer
SO Verona Area
JR Platteville
JR Kimberly

15-03.00
15-03.00
15-00.00
14-09.00
14-06.00
14-06.00
14-06.00
14-06.00
14-06.00

23-08.50
22-04.50
23-04.00
22-06.75
22-05.75
22-04.75

47-03.75
46-07.75
46-00.00
45-11.50
45-10.50
45-05.75

61-03.00
58-00.75
57-01.75
56-09.25
56-09.00
56-05.75

189-07
176-00
172-11
171-05
168-01
166-00



4 x 100 Rel
1 Racine Horlick
1) Darion Folsom SR
3) Mike Weaver JR
2 Muskego
1) Spencer Reichart SR
3) RJ Bosshart SR
3 La Crosse Central
1) Devin Bocook JR
3) Tarek Schraith SR
4 Oshkosh West
1) Evan Wendland SR
3) Ike Kohl SR
5 Waukesha North
1) Rafa Lazcano JR
3) Nick Andersen SR
6 Rice Lake
1) Dawson Stroik JR
3) Zach Widdes JR

4 x 200 Relay
1 Freedom

1) Gavin Hafemann JR
3) Luke Pingel SR
2 Muskego
1) Spencer Reichart SR
3) RJ Bosshart SR
3 La Crosse Central
1) Gabe Bryant SR
3) Tarek Schraith SR
4 Kenosha Indian Trail
1) Devin Rose JR
3) Ethan Krueger SR
5 Green Bay Preble
1) Ashton Verdoorn SO
3) D'Angelo Dear SO
5 Aquinas
1) Bryant Meyer JR
3) Evan Weber SR

42.15
2) Khalil McLain SR
4) Marty Bell SR
4217
2) Alex Current SO
4) Josh Blair JR
42.23
2) Steven Cross SR
4) Jamar Davis SR
42.33
2) Sean Bougie SR
4) Nate Carlin JR
42.56

2) Chimere Dike JR
4) Alex Lesperance SR
42.64
2) Deairus Clerveaux SR
4) Marquez Clerveaux SR

1:27.52
2) Bryce Vandenberg SR
4) Ty Brickner SR

1:27.90
2) Mason Buehler SO
4) Alex Current SO
1:28.02
2) Steven Cross SR
4) Jamar Davis SR
1:28.51
2) Jaylen Grant SR
4) Kameron Lee SO
1:28.88

2) Kaiser Neverman JR
4) Jack Dessart SR
1:28.88
2) Jackson Mashak SR
4) Lukas Beck SO



4 x 400 Relay

1 Freedom
1) Bryce Vandenberg SR
3) Ty Brickner SR
2 Appleton North
1) Jaxon Verhoff SR
3) Tommy Bradshaw SR
3 Bay Port
1) Andrew Thomas JR
3) Ryan Thieme JR
4 D.C. Everest
1) Payton Peterson JR
3) Lucas Pecha SR
5 Peshitgo

1) Mitchell VanVooren SR

3) Reid Marquardt SR
6 River Falls

1) Payton Flood JR

3) Joshua Linton SO

4 x 800 Relay
1 Middleton

1) Zach Leffel JR
3) Braedon Gilles JR

2 Kenosha Bradford/Reuther

1) Garrett Olson SR
3) Jacob Marker JR
3 Wauwatosa East
1) Henry Wellenstein SR
3) Max Finco SR
4 De Pere
1) Aaron Milkie SR
3) Daniel Ericksrud JR
5 Stevens Point
1) Jake Lepak JR
3) Blake Milkowski SR
6 Brookfield East
1) Trent Curry SO
3) Blake Pliskie SO

3:21.58
2) Alex Sheriff SR
4) Luke Pingel SR
3:24.13
2) Terrell Williams SR
4) Carter Robinson SR
3:24.32
2) Sam Plumb JR
4) Mitchell Merhalski SO
3:24.84
2) Zach Rahn SR
4) Ethan Stashek SR
3:24.91
2) Cole Trimberger SR
4) Jerod Jant JR

3:25.08
2) Jared Syverson SR
4) Niko Zoller SR
7:48.65
2) Michael Madoch SR
4) Caleb Easton SR
7:51.18
2) Brandon Knick SR
4) Ethan King SR
7:51.97
2) Nile Bridges SR
4) Maxwell Radcliffe JR
7:53.10
2) Matthew Galler JR
4) Andrew Lopez JR
7:57.19
2) Zach Scharbarth FR
4) Chad Franz SR
7:58.70

2) JJd Hemmer SO
4) Mark Browne JR



